	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-
Comm	issioner of Patents:
	Please record the attached document.
1.	Name of conveying party:
	Delean Vision Worldwide, Inc.
2.	Name and address of receiving party:
	Name:IDENTIX INCORPORATEDAddress:5600 Rowland RoadMinnetonka, MN 55343
3.	Nature of conveyance; Image: Merger Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Agreement Image: License Agreement
	Execution Date: March 5, 2004
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 10/116,839, filed 4/5/02
	The title of the application is: VISION-BASED OPERATING METHOD AND SYSTEM
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:
	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778
	Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6203 Customer Number: 022434
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
	 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IDTXP038). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IDTXP038).
Date:	March 19, 2004 William J. Egan, III Registration No. 28,411

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Attomey Docket No. IDTXP038

700075087

· ____ /

÷.

١,

CH \$40.00 500388 10116839

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delean Vision Worldwide, Inc., a British Virgin Island corporation with its principal place of business at Bison Court, P.O. Box 3460, Road Town, Tortola, BVI (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or by operation of law, of the following United States patent application (the "Application"):

Application Serial No. 10/116,839, filed April 5, 2002 for VISION-BASED OPERATING METHOD AND SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Identix Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5600 Rowland Road, Minnetonka, MN 55343 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire sole and exclusive ownership of the Application and all inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Application, and all patents which may be granted thereon and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Application may be granted, reissued or extended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 5 day of Ma_{1} , 2004 by its duly authorized representative.

DELEAN VISION WORLD WIDE, INC.

By:

Name: Nicelas Vandenberghe Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Notary]

On this 5th day of March _, 20,0 <u>↓</u>, before me, , personally appeared Nicolac Canden

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signatur

CHRISTINE GELLARD NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yeat No. 41-4830573 Qualified in Queer's County Contribution Election New York County Contribution Elections Feb 28, 2003 RECORDED: 03/30/2004 (seal)

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0383